# **CENTRAL CHARGERS BASEBALL CAMP**

### GRADES 7-9

DATES: June 17-20, 2024

LOCATION: Keller Central High School Baseball Field

TIME: 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM

WHO: Future Central Chargers entering 7th - 9th grade

**COST**: \$90.00

**WHAT TO BRING**: All baseball equipment (gloves, bats, helmets), baseball cleats encouraged but not mandatory, water bottle.

\*Each camp participant will receive a baseball camp T-Shirt\*

**PURPOSE OF CAMP**: We will introduce, and then develop, the fundamental skills needed to play Central Charger Baseball. Central Charger Coaches and players will help you reach your full potential as a baseball player.

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Charger Baseball

#### Mail Checks to:

C/O Russell Reichenbach

P.O. Box 1582

Keller, TX 76244

Participant Name:	Fall 2024 Grade:		
School Attending in Fall of 2024:			
Parent's Name:	Phone:		
Email:			
Street Address:	City:	Zip:	

T-Shirt Size for Participant (please circle): YOUTH: S M L XL ADULT: S M L XL

Parental Consent: The signature below gives my consent for the mentioned athlete to participate in the Keller Central High School Baseball Camp. It is understood that even though preventative measures are taken, the possibility of an accident still remains. The Keller Independent School District and the Keller Central High School coaching staff, or any other camp clinicians assumes no responsibility should an accident occur.

PARENT SIGNATURE: \_\_\_\_



# **CENTRAL CHARGERS BASEBALL CAMP**

### **GRADES 2-6**

DATES: June 17-20, 2024

LOCATION: Keller Central High School Baseball Field

**TIME**: 9:00 AM – 11:00 AM

WHO: Future Central Chargers entering 2<sup>nd</sup>-6<sup>th</sup> grade

**COST**: \$90.00

**WHAT TO BRING**: All baseball equipment (gloves, bats, helmets), baseball cleats encouraged but not mandatory, water bottle.

\*Each camp participant will receive a baseball camp T-Shirt\*

**PURPOSE OF CAMP**: We will introduce, and then develop, the fundamental skills needed to play Central Charger Baseball. Central Charger Coaches and players will help you reach your full potential as a baseball player.

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Charger Baseball

#### Mail Checks to:

C/O Russell Reichenbach

P.O. Box 1582

Keller, TX 76244

Participant Name:	Fall 2024 Grade:		
School Attending in Fall of 2024:			
Parent's Name:	Phone:		
Email:			
Street Address:	City:	Zip:	

T-Shirt Size for Participant (please circle): YOUTH: S M L XL ADULT: S M L XL

Parental Consent: The signature below gives my consent for the mentioned athlete to participate in the Keller Central High School Baseball Camp. It is understood that even though preventative measures are taken, the possibility of an accident still remains. The Keller Independent School District and the Keller Central High School coaching staff, or any other camp clinicians assumes no responsibility should an accident occur.

PARENT SIGNATURE:

